RESOLUTION NO. 06-33

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS DECLARING A VACANT SEAT ON THE LOS ALTOS CITY COUNCIL, DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK TO POST A NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILL A VACANCY ON THE LOS ALTOS CITY COUNCIL AND ADVERTISE FOR APPLICATIONS TO FILL THE VACANCY

WHEREAS, Kurt Colehower was elected to the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a duly called and ordered General Municipal Election held in the City on Tuesday, November 8, 2005, and assumed the office of Councilmember on December 6, 2005; and

WHEREAS, a vacancy on the Council of the City of Los Altos now exists as a result of Mr. Colehower's resigning his seat on the City Council; and

WHEREAS, California Government Section 36512 provides for a manner to fill vacancies on City Councils; and

WHEREAS, Los Altos City Council Norms and Procedures Section 2.4 sets forth a process to fill a vacancy through the appointment process; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council of Los Altos to the fill the vacancy on the Council in a manner provided by law as soon as practicable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA:

- 1. That the City Council hereby declares that there exists a vacancy on the City Council
- 2. That it is in the best interest of the City of Los Altos to fill the vacancy by appointment or Special Election as soon as feasible to assure continuity in our local government
- 3. That the City Council hereby directs the City Clerk to post a Notice of Intention to Fill a Vacancy on the Los Altos City Council and advertise for applications to fill the vacancy, and to also explore options for holding a Special Mail Ballot Election

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this resolution was duly introduced and adopted at a Special Meeting of the Los Altos City Council on the 11th day of November 2006, by the following vote:

AYES: CARPENTER, COLE, CASAS, PACKARD NOES: NONE ABSENT: NONE

Ronald D. Packard, MAYOR

Susan Kitchens, CITY CLERK